The Controlled Entity, Hunter Water Australia Pty Limited, provides consultancy services to customers
in the United States and Canada, and as such, its exposure to foreign exchange risk at reporting date
is as follows (all amounts are shown in notional Australian dollars) :

						   2010 				   2009
						USD   		CAD   		USD   		CAD
						   $'000 		 $'000 		 $'000 		 $'000
 Trade Receivables				   -		  -		  -		  -
 Bank						   -*		  -		  -*		  -
						   -		  -		  -		  2

* Less than $500

Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis for the Controlled Entity's foreign exchange risk exposure shows that a 10%
strengthening of the Australian dollar against the above currencies at 30 June 2010 would have
decreased post tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below (assuming all other variables remain
constant). Alternatively, a 10% weakening of the Australian dollar against these currencies would have
an equal but opposite effect.

If foreign currency 		  CAD	   - 		   - 	   -		   -
strengthened by 10%
If foreign currency 		  CAD	   -		   -	   -	   -
weakened by 10%

Impact on
post-tax profit

Impact on equity

2010
$'000

2009
$'000

2010
$'000

2009
$'000

Economic Entity
If Interest rates are 100 basis points higher 4,202 3,092 4,202 3,092
If Interest rates are 100 basis points lower (4,202) (3,092) (4,202) (3,092)

Parent Entity
If Interest rates are 100 basis points higher 4,257 3,163 4,257 3,163

If Interest rates are 100 basis points lower (4,257) 3,163 (4,257) 3,163

117

Impact on post-
tax profit

Impact on
equity

2010 2009 2010 2009

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Parent entity
If foreign currency strengthened by 10% CAD - -* - -*
If foreign currency weakened by 10% CAD - -* - -*

* Less than $500

Economic Entity 2010

Carrying Amount

$'000

Total Contractual
Cash flows

$'000
Trade & other payables 53,178 53,178
Interest Payable 8,129 173,830
Borrowings 662,652 662,652
Total 723,959 889,660
Economic Entity 2010  Maturity Dates

Within One
Year

1-2
Years

2-3
Years

3-4
Years

4-5 Years Over 5
Years

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Trade & other payables 53,178 - - - - -

Interest Payable 33,392 28,187 23,772 20,528 16,546 51,405

Borrowings 145,652 75,340 73,695 - 79,601 288,364
Total 232,222 103,526 97,467 20,528 96,147 339,769

 (b) Liquidity Risk
Effective liquidity risk management involves ensuring that the Economic Entity has sufficient funds and
cash flows to meet its obligations and commitments at any point in time The Economic Entity’s liquidity
is controlled through the preparation of detailed cash flows on both an Economic Entity and Parent
Entity basis that must incorporate future projections for a period of at least 30 years.

As part of its neural benchmark debt portfolios the Economic Entity has also established the specific
target for when total debt exceeds more than $50m, that no more than 30% of the total face value